

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.33151 I.D No
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	<u>2 Nos</u>
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	<u>01 No</u>
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	25-05-2017

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE	REMARKS
1	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs.9,41,209/-	1 st Lowest	@0.077% Below	Pay Order and required documents are available. P.O # 17455336 dt:19-05-2017 Rs.20,000/- from HBL High Court Branch Karachi	
2	M/s.Safeer Enterprises	Rs.9,42,417/-	-	@0.051% Above	Pay Order not attached required documents are not available.	Un-Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Riaz & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) D.A.O (District East)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Roshin Din Memon) S.E (Jamshed Town)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed)

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II

Item No	Description of Work		Î	Estimated	Cost		M/s.R	iaz & Co.
		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling and removing road matling	3167.50	Cft	605.00	%Cft	19,163.38	604.00	19,131.70
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming							
	and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct							
	level and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as							
	directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags sand temporary							
	crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52 m) and lead							
	upto one chain (30.5m). i) Lift 0' - 5'ft	12670.00	Cft	4650.00	9/0Cf	58,915.50	1615 00	50.052.16
	ii) Lift upto 05' - 08'	5706.00	Cft	5200.00		29,671.20	4645.00 5194.00	58,852.15 29,636.96
3	Providing M/H 4' feet inside without manhole cover with C.I Frame (15 Kg) and 5	2700.00	Cit	3200.00	700011	29,071.20	3194.00	29,030.90
	feet clear depth 1:2:4 cast in situ with in 9" thick wall, 1:4:8: C.C in 6ft dia and 6"							
	inch thick in foundation 1:2:4 C.C in benching 12" thick cement plastering with 1:3							
	C.M on all inside wall surfaces, channel and benching i/c making required nos of							
	main and branch channels, 3/4" dia m.s foot rest @12" C/C i/c cost of excavation in							
	all kinds of soil, backfilling and disposal of excavated stuff etc complete as per design							
	and instruction of Engineer Incharge.	15.00	Nos	14529.29	Each	217,939.35	14514.00	217.710.00
3(i)	Add or deduct per ft depth.	24.50	(+)Ft	2538.62		62,196.19	2536.00	217,710.00 62,132.00
4	Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and assistant fuel or	21.00	() 1 0	2330.02	1710	02,190.19	2330.00	02,132.00
	electric energy platform for placing the pump etc at lower depth with suction and							
	delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches including							
	the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of							
	pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench	49.00	Days	1500.00	D/Day	72 500 00	1.409.00	72 402 00
	Providing & Laying of RCC Pipes with Rubber Ring Joint and fitting in trench	17.00	Days	1300.00	r/Day	73,500.00	1498.00	73,402.00
	including cutting, fitting, jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified							
	pressure. i) 08" Dia	475.00	Rft	206.00	D/D G	07.050.00	207.00	07.050.00
	ii) 12" Dia	660.00	Rft	206.00 367.00		97,850.00	206.00	97,850.00
6	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio	000.00	KII	367.00	P/Rft	242,220.00	367.00	242,220.00
	3" deep at centre, reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars @ 4" C/C welded to a 3/16"			ξ.				
	thick 2" wide M.S plate two hook of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting i/c cutting			1				
	and transportation with in 10 miles. 21" dia.	25.00	NI	012.62	г.	22 0 12 ==	0.1-	
	A SERVICE OF SERVICE AND RESECUTION TO A SERVICE OF SER	25.00	Nos	913.63	Each	22,840.75	912.00	22,800.00

myh.

Sot We asked

Name of Work: REPLA, EMENT OF 8" DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II

Item No	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost		M/s.R	iaz & Co.
7	Manufacturing and appropriate of DCC Picture Class Course	Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount
	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia (inside) and 36" dia outside 7 1/2" width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with							
	3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in 1:1 1/2:							
	concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I Frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges							
	for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town office. (A minimum							
	of 25 slabs per trip will be transported.	10.00	Nos	1906.60	Each	19,066.00	1904.00	19,040.00
8	Making connection with the existing manhole including the cost of cutting hole in							,
	wall, making them good in C.C 1:2:4 and making the required channel etc. complete	10.00	Nos	180.00	Each	1,800.00	179.00	1,790.00
9	Shifting to the site and fixing 36" dia ring slab in perfect position on damaged			100.00	Eden	1,000.00	179.00	1,790.00
	manhole i/c cutting of the position of damaged mnahole in proper shape laying in			,				
	layer of C.M in 2" thickness and disposal of the debris.	10.00	Nos	563.09	Each	5,630.90	562.00	5,620.00
10	Carriage of 100 Cft / 5 Tons of all matrials like stonne aggregate, spawl, coal, lime,					-,	202.00	3,020.00
	surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridges, Girders, pipes sheet Rail,							
	M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos bricks, 10"x 5"x3" or 1000 Nos: tiles, 12" x6"x2" or 150							
	Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the							
	Contractors. Carriage for 05 Miles	2239.10	Cft	714.29	%Cft	15,993.67	713.00	15,964.78
	Sand Haro or any other source sand of same modules of the fineness (Hill Sand)	1169.96	Cft	2425.00	%Cft	28,371.53	2422.00	28,336.43
12	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full					20,571.55	2722.00	20,330.43
	compaction etc complete.	16946.94	Cft	2760.00	%0Cft	46,773.55	2757.00	46,722.71
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					941,932	2.01.00	941,209

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) D.A.O (Distt. East)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)

Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)

Member

(Roshin Din Memon) S.E (Jamshed Town)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed)

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

NIT No. SPPRA Serial No.33151

Single Stage Single Envelope. Method of Procurement:

REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN Name of Work:

> SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI

MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 25-05-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 2.
 - i. M/s. Riaz & Co.
 - ii. M/s.Safeer Enterprises
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs.9,41,209/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 17455336 dt:19-05-2017 from HBL High Court Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Safeer Enterprises	Rs.9,42,417/-		Pay Order not attached

- The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 4.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan)

D.A.O (District East)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Roshin Din Memon) S.E (Jamshed Town)

Member

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33151

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work: REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN

SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II

Date of Opening:

25-05-2017

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidders	'Name
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Riaz & Co.	M/s.Safeer Enterprises
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	No
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified

(Muhammad Nawaz Kha D.A.O (District East) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Roshin Din Memon) S.E (Jamshed Town) Member (Saleem Ahmed)//7
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS

NAME OF WORK :-

REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN

1. Date of Opening & Time :- 25-05-2017, At 2.30 pm.

2. Estimated Cost : Rs.9,41,932/=

3. Serial No. : SPPRA SERIAL NO.33151.

SR.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1)	Mª Ria 1 Co.	RiozAled	Red.
	1 0 -		
2)	M/s-Sylear Exp	Sarvar	AS
	1 0		

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Karachi Water and Sewerage Board
	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government REPLACEMENT OF 8"DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12"DIA & 8"DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	(SEWERAGE)-II.
4)	TENDER NUMBER	S.No.33151
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	For improvement of sewerage system.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Managing Director, KW&SB
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Less than 1.00 Million
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE R (For civil works only)	s.9,41,932/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PRIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 25 Days
	TENDER OPENED IN (DATE TIME)	25-05-2017 at 2.30 P.M.
	MBER OF TENDER DOCK JENTS SO (Attach list of buyers)	OLD 02 Nos.
	NUMBER OF BIDDERS RESENT A	02 Nos. Γ THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS <u>03 Nos.</u>
14)	RID EVALUATION REPORT	Attached
14)	(Enclose a copy) Flat	Attached Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi.
	(Enclose a copy) M/s Flat	Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi.
15)	(Enclose a copy) M/s Flat Guli	Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi.
15)	(Enclose a copy) M/s Flat Guli	Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi. CCESSFUL BIDDER Rs.9,41,209/=
15)	(Enclose a copy) M/s Flat Guli NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUC CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E	Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi. CCESSFUL BIDDER Rs.9,41,209/=
15) 16) 17)	(Enclose a copy) M/s Flat Guli NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUC CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E	Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi. CCESSFUL BIDDER Rs.9,41,209/= VALUATION REPORT 1st Lowest
15) 16) 17)	(Enclose a copy) M/s Flat Guli NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUC CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi. CCESSFUL BIDDER Rs.9,41,209/= VALUATION REPORT 1st Lowest ck one)
15) 16) 17)	(Enclose a copy) M/s Flat Guli NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUC CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tie	Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi. CCESSFUL BIDDER Rs.9,41,209/= VALUATION REPORT 1 st Lowest ck one) PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
15) 16) 17)	(Enclose a copy) M/s Flat Guli NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUC CONTRACT AWARD PRICE RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tid a) SINGLE STAGE -ONE ENVELOPE	Riaz & Co., No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, istan-e-Jauhar, Karachi. CCESSFUL BIDDER Rs.9,41,209/= VALUATION REPORT 1st Lowest ck one) PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local E PROCEDURE NIL

			HEIN I	PLAN?	
		Yes		No	1
ADVERTISEMENT :					
	Yes 25-05-	17 S.No.	33151		
 SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No. 					
(if yes, give date and SFFKA Identification No.	No			17.5	
ii) News Papers					
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes				
	N				
	No				
NATURE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/	1	Int.	
.()		Local		Ait.	
WHETHER QUALIFICATION COPERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING TELLER DOCUME	NITCO				
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING TED DER DOCUME (If yes, enclose a copy)	N15?	Yes		No	V
NI		100		1,10	
WHETHER BID EVALUATION CALLA		Yes		No	
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME (If yes, enclose a copy)	NTS?	ies		NO	-
(4,7,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4,4					
WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHO I		INED F	OR U	SING A	
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	NG?	Yes		No	1
SPPRA		20			
WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE	ERS?	Yes	1	No	
					Fred A
WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST I BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultanci		Yes	~	No	
DID / BEST EVALUATED DID (in case of consultance	cs)				
WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH	NICALLY	Yes		No	1
COMPLIANT?					
WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOTED PRIC	ES WERE	READ	OUT A	Т
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	1	No	
					0.00
WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	RIDDERS BEI	ORE THE	- AW	ARD (JF.

SYED MUHAMMAD EJAZ EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) JAMSHED TOWN, KW&SB

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes			
	No		1	
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS DOCUMENTS (If yes, give details)	GIVEN IN T	HE TENDE	R NOTICE	1
bocomania (ii yes, gire dediis)	Yes		450	36
	No	*		
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIM	ME?			
(If yes, give reasons)	Yes			
	No		1	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA				
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes			
	No		1	
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE ROCURING AGENCE BLACK LISTID?	Y THAT THE SE	LECTED FIR	M IS NOT	
36) WAS A VISIT MAP OF ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES A CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED FEG ARDING FINANCING OF	L OF THE PROC	Yes URING AGEI	No NCY TO THE	То
36) WAS A VISIT MALL DE ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES A CONNECTION WITH TO	L OF THE PROC	Yes URING AGEI	No NCY TO THE	То
36) WAS A VISIT MADERAL OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES & CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED RECARDS G FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M.	L OF THE PROC HE OCURI VISIT, IF BRO	Yes URING AGE EMENT? IF S D: Yes	NCY TO THE O, DETAILS	ТО
BLACK LISTID? 36) WAS A VISIT MADERY OF OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES & CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED RECARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy)	L OF THE PROC HE OCURI VISIT, IF BRO	Yes URING AGE EMENT? IF S D: Yes	NO NCY TO THE O, DETAILS	ТО
36) WAS A VISIT MADE ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES I CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED RECARDS G FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	L OF THE PROC HE OCURI VISIT, IF BRO	Yes URING AGE EMENT? IF S D: Yes N DVANC	No NCY TO THE O, DETAILS No E PAYMENT	ТО
36) WAS A VISIT MADARY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES & CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED RECARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MITTHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	L OF THE PROC HE OCURI VISIT, IF BRO	Yes URING AGE EMENT? IF S D: Yes N DVANC	No NCY TO THE O, DETAILS No E PAYMENT	ТО
36) WAS A VISIT MAPA DATA OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES & CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED RECARDS G FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	L OF THE PROC HE OCURI VISIT, IF BRO MOBILIZ TION	Yes URING AGE EMENT? IF S D: Yes N DVANC	No NCY TO THE O, DETAILS No E PAYMENT	ТО
36) WAS A VISIT MAPA DATA OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES & CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED RECARDS G FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	L OF THE PROC HE OCURI VISIT, IF BRO MOBILIZ TION Yes No	Yes URING AGEI EMENT? IF S D: Yes N DVANC Yes	No NCY TO THE O, DETAILS No E PAYMENT	ТО
36) WAS A VISIT MARKED. AN OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES, LCONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED DECARD OF FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	L OF THE PROC HE OCURI VISIT, IF BRO MOBILIZ TION Yes No	Yes URING AGEI EMENT? IF S D: Yes N DVANC Yes	No NCY TO THE O, DETAILS No E PAYMENT	ТО
36) WAS A VISIT MAPARE AND OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER' PREMISES A CONNECTION WITH TO BE ASCERTAINED DECARD OF FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPPRA 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) The contract of SYED MEHAMMAD EJAMATHEE AUTHORITIONS (SE SECUTIVE ENGINEER (SE JAMSHED TOWN, KW&	L OF THE PROC HE OCURI VISIT, IF BRO MOBILIZ TION Yes No	Yes URING AGEI EMENT? IF S D: Yes N DVANC Yes	No NCY TO THE O, DETAILS No E PAYMENT	ТО

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) (JAMSHED TOWN) BLOCK-B, KMC MARKET, SINDHI MUSLIM SOCIETY

NO.EE/SEW/JT/KW&SB/2017/113

DATED: 23-06-2017

M/s.Riaz & Co., Flat No.406, Liberty View Block-14,, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi.

WORK ORDER / L.O.C

SUBJECT :-

REPLACEMENT OF 8"DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12"DIA & 8"DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II.

Your Tenders dated 25-05-2017, has been approved by the competent authority, KW&SB, for amounting to Rs.9,41,209/= (Rupees Nine lacs forty one thousand two hundred nine only). You are therefore, requested to start the above mentioned works as per design and specification.

The each work is to be completed with 25 days, failing which penalty of Rs.500/= per day will be imposed / recovered as per terms and conditions of the contract.

You are further requested to contact the Sub-Engineer Jamshed Town (Sew), KW&SB, in connection with commencement of supervision for necessary instructions of the works.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)-II JAMSHED TOWN, KW&SB

Copy to :-

- The Deputy Managing Director (T/S), KW&SB.
- The Superintending Engineer, District East-A, KW&SB.
- Budget Office, KW&SB.
- Asstt. Director (LFA), KW&SB.
- 5. Office Copy.



MUHAMMAD FAISAL KHAN STAMP VENDOONTRACT AGREEMENT

Licence No. 124, Shor No. 17 Jaymar Tower
Gilants ft 3 years and 15 JUN 2017

S. No. This CONTRACT AGREEMENT made the day of 2017, Issued to With Asia between the Kanadhi-Water & Sewerage Board (KW&SB), Government of Prough With Asia Sindh as conferred the powers of Chief Engineer (W&S), KW&SB delegated Value Rs. to Deputy Managing. Director (T/S), KW&SB communicated vide O/O Stamps Vendor's Sian of Krw&SB/DMD/HRD&A/1141 dated: 26th October, 2016, Not For used Bank Grad and Chief and the "Employer" which expression shall wherever the context so admits or required to deemed to include their successor) on the one part as first Party M/S. RIAZ & CO., having their office at B-32, Noman Grand City, Block-17, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi. Represented by the MR. RIAZ AHMED, hereinafter called the "Contractor" (which expression shall wherever the context so admit or required be deemed to include their Executors. Administrators. Successors and permitted Assignees) on other part as second party.

WHEREAS the Employer is desirous to execute the work "REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNKI DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEW-II)" UNDER KW&SB'S OWN FUNDED PROGRAMME, for RS.9,41,209/= (RUPEES NINE LACS FORTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NINE ONLY), for the construction and completion of such WORKS and the remedying of an defects therein. The tender called upon through Authority's Website of SPPRA Rule-2010 under Serial NO.33151.

AND WHEREAS THE CONTRACTOR has already deposited 2% Pay Order for amounting to Rs.20,000/=, vide Pay Order No.17455336 dated: 25-04-2017, issued from Habib Bank Limited, High Court Branch Karachi remaining 8% for amounting to Rs.74,121/= will be deducted of 10% Performance Security as Security Deposit from his bill, he same will be kept with the EMPLOYER till the maintenance period of the work for the due fulfillment of the CONTRACTOR. Further 1% Water Charges will also be deducted from his bill as per Standard Operating Procedure (SOP).

STAMP OFFICE CITY COL	JRT. I	KARACHI
-----------------------	--------	---------

On behalf of challan Nofor the parpose of In this Agreement words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

Entry No. 2 Dt. 19.6-67

2. The following documents which for the purpose of identification have been signed of MR. RIAZ AHMED on behalf of the contractor and by DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR(T/S), KW&SB, on behalf the EMPLOYER of this hall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

- a). This Form of Agreement.
- b). Employer letter A/W&S/KW&SB/2017/146 of dated: 23 06 -2017.
- c). The Tender.
- d). The conditions of the Particular Application Part-II-A & II-B.
- e). The General Conditions Part-I.
- f). The Drawings.
- g). The specifications and
- h). The Priced Bill of Quantities.
- Time period is 90 Days.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the EMPLOYER to the CONTRACTOR has hereinafter mentioned, the CONTRACTOR hereby covenants with the EMPLOYER to execute and complete the WORK and to remedy any defects therein and maintaining the same in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the CONTRACT.
- THE EMPLOYER hereby covenants to pay to the CONTRACT in the manner prescribed by the CONTRACT.

Entry No. 2



	AND CHARGO CHARGO CHARGO	20000
STAMP OFFICE WINDERS WHEREOF the parties hereto have se Issued to and seats the day and year first above written.	t their respective hands	n one
Vide D.S.R. No. Signed, Seated and Delivered by the. On behalf of challan No. Dt. 30 '		
for the parpose of		

DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR (T/S)
K.W.&.S.B.

For and on the half of

WITNESS OF EMPLOYER

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT EAST-A, KW&SB

EXECUIVE ENGINEER (SEW-II) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A K.W.&.S.B.

For and on behalf of CONTRACTOR

> RIAZ AHMED MANAGING PARTNER M/S. RIAZ & CO.

WITNESS OF CONTRACTOR

ys. Tooba Estip

Shahed Brokers



MELIMAMMAD DANISH STAMP VENDON
Linenge of Street # 56. Site Market

Share Street # 50. Site Market

Street # 50.

REPLACEMENT OF 8" DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNKI
DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12" DIA & 8" DIA RCC
SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA
FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA
JAMSHED TOWN (SEW-II).

FOR AMOUNTING TO RS.9,41,209/=
(RUPEES NINE LACS FORTY ONE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND NINE ONLY).

9

M/S. RIAZ & CO.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEWERAGE)-II, (JAMSHED TOWN). BLOCK-B, KMC MARKET, SINDHI MUSLIM SOCIETY

23

IBJECT:- REPLACEMENT OF 8"DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12"DIA & 8"DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II.

L.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	3	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
0.			Rupees in Figures.	Rupees in Words	UNIT / ITEM	IN RUPEES
	Dismantling and removing road metalling	3167.5 Cft	(604/-)	Six hundred	%Cft	19/32/.
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharged. Providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings for nonvehicular traffic where ever required lift up to S ft. (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.Sm).					
	i. Lift 0'-05' ii. Lift 05'- 08'	12670 Cft 5706 Cft	46451. 51941.)	Four theread six hundred full fine thereal one hundred most four	%0Cft %0Cft	
3	Providing M/H 4ft inside with CI frame (15 kg) and 5 feet clear depth 1:2:4 cast in situ in 9 inch thick wall 1:4:8 cement concrete in 6ft dia and 6" inch thick in foundation 1:2:4 c.c in benching, ½" thick cement plastering with 1:3 cement mortar on inside wall and surface of channel/benching i/c making required No's of main and branch channels, ¾" dia bar footrest at 12" C/C i/c cost of excavation of all kinds of soil, backfilling and disposal of excavated stuff etc complete, as per design and instruction of the Engineer Incharage. (R/A attached).	15 Nos.	(14514).)	Fourteen theward five hundred furfaces	Each	2/77/0/
(i) 4	Add/deduct per ft depth Full hire charge of the pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and Assistant fuel or electric energy plate forms required for placing pumps etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of refection and dismantling after completion of the job.	(1)240011		one thousand four hudres hudred nings eight		62.132/
	Hire charges of pumping set up to 10 HP pumping out water from 10ft deep trench.	49 Days	14981)	hudred ning eight	P/Day	73402%

- July

Sad Ms

(Cont..on page No.2...)

UBJECT:- REPLACEMENT OF 8"DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12"DIA & 8"DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II.

SL.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	RATE		PER	AMOUNT
0.			Rupees in Figures.	Rupees in Words	UNIT / ITEM	IN RUPEES
5	Providing, laying RCC pipes with (Rubber Ring Joint and fitting in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure' i. 08"dia ii. 12"dia	475 Rft 660 Rft	206/.	Two hundred size. Three hudral sixt	P/Rft P/Rft	97850/.
6	Manufacturing and supplying of 21 inch diameter RCC Manhole Covers cast in 1:2:4 cement concrete ratio (50% graded bajri and 50% crush) 3"inch deep at centre rain-forced with ½"dia M.S. tor bars with 4" c/c welded to a 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S.Flat and tow hook of 3/8" dia tor bars including compacting, curing and transportation within 10 miles etc. 21"dia.	25 Nos.		Nine hudred torche.	Each	22800/,
7	Manufacturing & supplying of RCC ring slab 21"dia (inside) and 36"dia outside 7.5 width and 6"thick i/c 3/8"dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in 1:1 ½:3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20KM per trip from casting yard to town offices (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	10 Nos.	(1904).)	one Therral nine hundred four	Each	190401.
8	Making connection with the existing manhole i/c the cost of cutting hole in wall, making them good in C.C 1:2:4 and making required channel etc complete.	10 Nos.		and bu deed	Each	1790/.
9	Shifting to the site and fixing 36" dia ring slab in perfect position on damaged manhole i/c cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thickness and disposal of the debris.	10 Nos.		Free hadred	Each	5620/.

(Cont..on page No.3...)

= M

land

SUBJECT:- REPLACEMENT OF 8"DIA SILTED, BROKEN & SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE BY P/L 12"DIA & 8"DIA RCC SEWERAGE LINE AT G-FLAT, ARMY FLAT AND KDA FLAT NEAR THANVI MASJID UC-10, LINES AREA JAMSHED TOWN (SEWERAGE)-II.

DESCRIPTION	QTY.	RATE		PER	AMOUNT
		Rupees in Figures.	Rupees in Words	UNIT / ITEM	IN RUPEES
Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, surkhi etc: B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, pipes Sheets Rail, M.S Bars etc: or 1000 Nos: bricks, 10"x 6"x2" or 150 Cft or timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. Up to 5 th Mile.	2239.10 Cft	(7131.)	Seven Lundred therteen	%Cft	15965/,
Sand hero or any other source sand of the same modulus of the fineness (Hill Sand).	1169.96 Cft	(2422).)	Two thorseul for hubred two.	%Cft	28336).
Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full I compaction etc. complete.	16946.94 Cft				46723/.
	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, surkhi etc: B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, pipes Sheets Rail, M.S Bars etc: or 1000 Nos: bricks, 10"x 6"x2" or 150 Cft or timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. Up to 5 th Mile. Sand hero or any other source sand of the same modulus of the fineness (Hill Sand). Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, surkhi etc: B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, pipes Sheets Rail, M.S Bars etc: or 1000 Nos: bricks, 10"x 6"x2" or 150 Cft or timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. Up to 5 th Mile. 2239.10 Cft Sand hero or any other source sand of the same modulus of the fineness (Hill Sand). Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, surkhi etc: B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, pipes Sheets Rail, M.S Bars etc: or 1000 Nos: bricks, 10"x 6"x2" or 150 Cft or timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. Up to 5 th Mile. Sand hero or any other source sand of the same modulus of the fineness (Hill Sand). Position the succepted etc. of 1000 Nos: bricks, 10"x 6"x2" or 150 Cft or timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. Up to 5 th Mile. 2239.10 Cft 7/3/.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, surkhi etc: B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, pipes Sheets Rail, M.S Bars etc: or 1000 Nos: bricks, 10"x 6"x2" or 150 Cft or timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. Up to 5th Mile. Sand hero or any other source sand of the same modulus of the fineness (Hill Sand). Refilies the recented etcff in translated.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawal, coal, lime, surkhi etc: B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, Girders, pipes Sheets Rail, M.S Bars etc: or 1000 Nos: bricks, 10"x 6"x2" or 150 Cft or timber or 100 mounds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. Up to 5 th Mile. Sand hero or any other source sand of the same modulus of the fineness (Hill Sand). Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full

Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full I compaction etc. complete.

16946.94 Cft (2757). The thrul same (A6723).

TOTAL RS: 94/1209/s

EXECUTIVE RIGINEER (SEW)-II JAMSHED TOWN, KW&SB.

I/We hereby quoted bid amount of Rs 94/1209/s

Pare thousand two handred nine only.

Note:- All existing SPPRA Rule will be abide.

Signature of Contractor

Address. M/S·Ring & Uo.

1. Ignor RECEIVED IN SEALED COVE (Contractor of Contractor of Co

1. Tender RECEIVED IN SEALED CONFORMATION OF JOB Jame House 2. Rate Quoted @Rs 9,41,209 = 19ne Loc Joby Dine House 1 Cutting or over Writing is not found i Found two huneself make any 1 A Pay Order Attached I Not Attached 1. 20,000 12 MBL high Course 1. O. No. 17455336 DT: 09-05170, 20,000 12 MBL high Course 1. O. No. 17455336 DT: 09-05170, 20,000 12 MBL high Course 1. O. No. 17455336 DT: 09-05170, 20,000 12 MBL high Course 1. O. No. 17455336 DT: 09-05170, 20,000 12 MBL high Course 1. O. No. 17455336 DT: 09-05170, 20,000 12 MBL high Course 1. O. No. 17450 AUGUST SEIAMCI SEIAM